Page 1 of 5
Steam Filter Station FS Series
TI-P185-12-US
Issue 2
Steam Filter Station
FS Series
Description
- Line size separator and associated trap kit (Mod S1 or S12)

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off FS-1 Clean Steam Filter Station Kit, Assembly Required
Spare parts
For available spare parts, refer to the corresponding Technical Information sheets.
For the M10S Ball Valves, refer to TI-P133-06.
For the S1 and S12 SG Iron Separators, there are no available spare parts.
For the IT Cast Iron Strainer, refer to TI-P201-05-US.
For the Cast Iron FTI-125 Float and Thermostatic Steam Trap, refer to TI-P021-02-US.
For the LCV1 Bronze Lift Check Valve, refer to TI-P029-01.
For the Stainless Steel Pressure Gauge, refer to TI-P112-03-US.
For the CSF16T Stainless Steel Steam Filter, refer to TI-P180-43.
For the MST21 Stainless Steel Balanced Pressure Thermostatic Steam Traps, refer to TI-P125-08.
For the SC20 Sample Cooler, there are no available spare parts.
For the CVS10 Sanitary Check Valve, there are no available spare parts.
For the M70i Forged Stainless Steel Ball Valve, refer to TI-P182-05.
Page 5 of 5
Steam Filter Station FS Series
TI-P185-12-US
Issue 2
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
Item Part or
mm N m (lbf ft)
2 S12 46 A/F M56 150 - 165 (110 - 121)
3 CSF16T 6 mm Hex G¼" 55 (40)
4 CSF16T use C spanner as required
5 and 6 MST21 22 100 - 110 (74 - 81)
Recommended tightening torques
S12 SG Iron Separator
CSF16T Stainless
Steel Steam Filter
MST21 Stainless Steel
Balanced Pressure
Thermostatic Steam
Trap
2 Inspection opening (2" only)
3
4